Dear Participants,

You are invited to join the Twenty-third Meeting of the Asia Pacific Regional Aviation Safety Team
(APRAST/23) through the hybrid platform from 7 to 11 April 2025 (0900-1600 hrs. Bangkok Time,
UTC+7) including the Break-Out Sessions by clicking Meeting Link below:

Monday, 7 to Friday 11 April 2025

# Activity

1. APRAST/23 and Focused Discussion (7-11 April 2025, recurrent)

2. AP-RASP WG (8-11 April 2025, Recurrent)

3. SEI' WG (8-11 April 2025, Recurrent)

4, SRP WG (8-11 April 2025, Recurrent)

Focused Discussion Outline is Attached herewith.

The Breakout Sessions are planned, as per the above table, allocating separate Meeting Links for
AP-RASP WG, SEI WG, SRP WG. You are free to join the respective/any group of your interest by
clicking that link or may wish to monitor activities of all groups through multiple devices.

Lunch breaks will follow from 1130-1230 hrs. and coffee breaks will be at 1030-1050 hrs. and
1430-1500 hrs. on the first day of the Meeting and rest of the day — as convenient for each group.

Best regards,

ICAO Asia and Pacific Office
Bangkok, Thailand
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Distribution list;

bhudhibhuntu@gmail.com; r.joshi@aapa.org.my; Supawadee.j@airportthai.co.th; dfsr@caab.gov.bd;
cheambunnsrim.2016@gmail.com; tolatheang@gmail.com; ythui@cad.gov.hk; emsc@caaf.org.fj;
emsc@caaf.org.fj; Ywychan@cad.gov.hk; scttso@cad.gov.hk; ttyyuen@cad.gov.hk;
icwwong@cad.gov.hk; chwli@cad.gov.hk; JAFFARHASSAN@IFALPA.ORG; amornvaj@ifalpa.org;
dony prasetiyo@kemenhub.go.id; ans.ai@mict.gov.Ki; vincenttse@aacm.gov.mo; lukelei@aacm.gov.mo;
lihang@airmacau.com.mo; justinip@macau-airport.com; david.harrison@caa.govt.nz;
nfabila@caap.gov.ph; mragallardo@caap.gov.ph; daw@caa.lk; Thammarat.t@thaiairways.com;
Kittitat.p@airportthai.co.th; supawadee.j@airportthai.co.th; hanhlth@caa.gov.vn; roshjosh@gmail.com;
ahsanhabibaftabi@gmail.com; sms-gms@ssca.gov.kh; sereima.bolanavatu@caaf.org.fj;
sereima.bolanavatu@caaf.org.fj; Honeygrass@gmail.com; stanley852@gmail.com; mornvaj@gmail.com;
donysiswantoro@gmail.com; tiamwa.stpat@gmail.com; aacm@aacm.gov.mo; nelsfabila@gmail.com;
rgallardo.caap@gmail.com; mdushrat@gmail.com; Kittitat11@hotmail.com; luonghaihanh@gmail.com;
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